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Dominion LMP
Frequency distribution by hours of Dominion real-time LMP

June 2006
FREQ. CUM. FREQ PCT. CUM PCT.

24 24 3.34 3.34
36 60 5.01 8.34

120 180 16.69 25.03
187 367 26.01 51.04

79 446 10.99 62.03
64 510 8.90 70.93
50 560 6.95 77.89
31 591 4.31 82.20
36 627 5.01 87.20
22 649 3.06 90.26
12 661 1.67 91.93
10 671 1.39 93.32
9 680 1.25 94.58
7 687 0.97 95.55
6 693 0.83 96.38
5 698 0.70 97.08
3 701 0.42 97.50
4 705 0.56 98.05
2 707 0.28 98.33
1 708 0.14 98.47
1 709 0.14 98.61
0 709 0.00 98.61
4 713 0.56 99.17
2 715 0.28 99.44
1 716 0.14 99.58
0 716 0.00 99.58
0 716 0.00 99.58
0 716 0.00 99.58
1 717 0.14 99.72
2 719 0.28 100.00
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Dominion LMP
Frequency distribution by hours of Dominion day-ahead LMP

June 2006
FREQ. CUM. FREQ PCT. CUM PCT.

7 7 1.94 1.94
15 22 4.17 6.11
54 76 15.00 21.11
65 141 18.06 39.17
52 193 14.44 53.61
73 266 20.28 73.89
65 331 18.06 91.94
11 342 3.06 95.00
7 349 1.94 96.94
3 352 0.83 97.78
5 357 1.39 99.17
3 360 0.83 100.00
0 360 0.00 100.00
0 360 0.00 100.00
0 360 0.00 100.00
0 360 0.00 100.00
0 360 0.00 100.00
0 360 0.00 100.00
0 360 0.00 100.00
0 360 0.00 100.00
0 360 0.00 100.00
0 360 0.00 100.00
0 360 0.00 100.00
0 360 0.00 100.00
0 360 0.00 100.00
0 360 0.00 100.00
0 360 0.00 100.00
0 360 0.00 100.00
0 360 0.00 100.00
0 360 0.00 100.00
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Dominion – PJM LMP

Average Hourly Real-Time LMP 
June 2006
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Dominion – PJM LMP

Average Hourly Day-Ahead LMP 
June 2006
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Day-ahead vs. Real-time LMP Differentials

DA 
Higher

RT 
Higher

Average Hourly Difference of Day-Ahead and Real-Time LMPs
June 2006
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Average Difference in DOM: $2.06 

(DA higher)
Average Difference in PJM: $3.00 

(DA higher)
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Dominion Day-ahead LMP
Dominion day-ahead peak and off-peak average daily LMP

June 2006
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Dominion Real-time LMP

Dominion real-time peak and off-peak average daily LMP
June 2006
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Dominion Hourly Zonal LMP
Dominion real-time and day-ahead hourly zonal LMP

June 2006
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Dominion Off-peak Average LMP

Dominion real-time and day-ahead hourly average off-peak LMP
June 2006
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Dominion On-peak Average LMP

Dominion real-time and day-ahead hourly average on-peak LMP
June 2006
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Dominion Congestion
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Offer Capping

Offer Capping for June 2006:
• There were 83 event hours of Real-Time congestion in Dominion in 

June.
– There were 68 offer capped unit hours in Real-Time. 

• There were 357 event hours of Day-Ahead congestion in Dominion 
in June.
– There was no offer capping in Day-Ahead.


